

**AMENDMENT TO**  
**RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-54**  
**OFFERED BY MR. GAETZ OF FLORIDA**

Page 502, line 2, strike “medicinal cannabis” and insert “certain substances”.

Page 502, line 6, strike “medicinal cannabis” and insert “covered substances”.

Page 503, beginning line 19, strike “medicinal cannabis” and insert “covered substances”.

Page 503, beginning line 25, strike “medicinal cannabis” and insert “covered substances”.

Page 504, line 11, strike “medicinal cannabis” and insert “covered substances”.

Page 504, after line 22, insert the following new paragraph:

- 1           (3) The term “covered substance” means the  
2           following:  
3                   (A) Medicinal cannabis.  
4                   (B)                   MDMA                   (3-4  
5                   methylenedioxymethamphetamine).

1

(C) Psilocybin mushrooms.

